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·of incorporation of a building and loan association or of dissolution of such associ­
ation until such certificates shall have been first submitted to, and approved by the 
Superintendent of Building and Loan Associations of Ohio. 

1755. 

Respectfully, 
]OHN W. BRICKER, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF SHAKER HEIGHTS VILLAGE SCHOOL DIS­
TRICT, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO, $28,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, October 23, 1933. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

1756. 

SOLDIERS' RELIEF COMMISSTON-MEMBER THEREOF MAY NOT BE 
APPOINTED AS INVESTIGATOR. 

SYLLABUS: 
A member of the soldiers' relief commission may not be employed as an investi­

yalor under the pro~'isions of section 2933-1, General Code. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, October 23, 1933. 

Bureau of Inspection and Supervision of Public Offices, Columbus, Ohio. 
GENTLEMEN :-This will acknowledge receipt of your request for my opinion, 

which reads as follows: 

"You are respectfully requested to furnish this department your 
written opinion upon the following: 

Section 2933-1, as enacted by House Bill No. 556 empowers the 
Soldiers' Relief Commission to employ investigators to investigate 
applications for allowances by the Soldiers' Relief Commission. 

QUESTION: May one of the members of the Soldiers' Relief Com­
mission be employed as an investigator under the provisions of this 
section?" 

Section 2933-1, General Code, enacted at the recent session of the legislature. 
reads as follows: 

"The soldiers' relief commiSSIOn is hereby empowered to employ 
such investigators and clerks as may be necessary to carry on relief 
work when the necessity arises. These investigators and clerks shall 
be honorably discharged veterans of the war with Spain, or the world 
war, and shall not be required to take a civil service examination. 
Their compensation shall be such as established by the soldiers' relief 
commission, and shall be paid from the county allotment of soldiers' 
relief funds." 

Your inquiry relates to the question of whether or not a member of the soldiers' 
relief commission may be employed as an investigator by such commission. The 
newly enacted section 2933-1 is silent upon this question. There is, however, 


